
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 989


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22
ND

NOVEMBER, 2016/AGRAHAYANA 1, 1938

(SAKA)


MEETING ON NAXAL ACTIVITIES


989.  SHRI S. RAJENDRAN:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has held meeting with the State Governments of Bihar and Jharkhand to counter left wing extremism;


(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof;


(c) the action plan of the Government for anti-naxal operations in the most affected districts of Bihar; and


(d) the steps taken by the Government to carry out a drive against naxal outfits?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Government of India conducts periodical reviews with Left Wing Extremism (LWE) affected States including Bihar and Jharkhand for better co-ordination, sharing information and capacity building etc. There has been a progressive decline of LWE incidents and deaths in Bihar and Jharkhand. The data for last three years (2013-2015 & upto 31.10.2016) is at Annexure-I,
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(c) & (d): The Central Government is pursuing a multi-pronged strategy to tackle Left Wing Extremism in the country, consisting of security related measures; development related interventions; ensuring rights and entitlements of local communities etc. In order to supplement the efforts of the State Government besides other projects such as construction of roads, improving networks of banks, post offices etc; Government of India has sanctioned 160 Fortified Police Stations in Bihar and Jharkhand of which 141 have been completed. 966 Mobile Towers were sanctioned and made operational. In addition, the Central Government assists States in reimbursement of   Security Related Expenditure (SRE), providing funds

for modernization of State police for equipment/arms etc.
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Left Wing Extremism violence in the States of Bihar and Jharkhand for last three years and current year (upto 31.10.2016)


State 2013 2014 2015
2016

(upto 31.10.2016)


Incidents Deaths Incidents Deaths Incidents Deaths Incidents Deaths

Bihar
177 69 163 32 109 17

115
(93)

27
(14)

Jharkhand
387 152 384 103 310 56

286
(278)

76
(52)

*figures in bracket show details of the corresponding period of 2015.
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